March 24, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1347

Page 2, line 1, replace "chapters" with "chapter"

Page 2, line 2, replace ", or sections" with "; section"

Page 2, line 5, remove "12.1-22-02."

Page 2, line 6, after "or" insert "subdivision b of subsection 2 of section 12.1-22-02."

Renumber accordingly